WTON CITY gy

Scenes from last Wednesday’s club night- good to see more students returning as the year begins.

WEDNESDAY FEB 7t Club night

e 6.00pm 6 hurdles (50m), 1500m, Javelin

e 6.15pm 2,000m with steeple chase option

e 6.35pm 100m + Triple / Long Jump + shot
e 6.45pm 1500m

o 7.00pM 400M ..ottt e

ISAIAH Priddey joint winner of Waikato secondary schools sports awards — well done on a
fantastic 2017 Isaiah and a great start to 2018.

COMMONWEALTH GAMES: Hawks will be well represented at the
Gold Coast. Athletes; Camille Buscomb, Cameron French, associate
member Ben Langton-Burnell, conditional selection; Julia Ratcliffe,
coaches Debbie and Criss Strange, in-stadium volunteer, Paula Cole +
a handful of local supporters booked for the Games..

Hopefully more Hawks athletes to be added to the team yet ? Zane
Robertson and we’d all like to see JOSEPH MILLAR added too..........



“ ACTION from” SATURDAY WaiBOP Centre meeting at Porritt .......

PORRITT CLASSIC this Saturday Feb 10t™. Program as attached below
— starts at 1 pm. HELP required from 8-10am for set up please !



13.00

13.30

14.20

15.00

15.20

15.30

15.40

15.45

15.50

15.50

16.00

16.00

16.10

16.20

16.35

16.55

17.00

17.00

17.05

17.15

17.20

17.25

17.45

17.55

18.05

18.20

18.20

18.20

18.28

18.35

18.50

19.05

19.09

19.13

19.19

19.25

19.30

19.35

Porritt Classic 2018

Hammer
Pole Vault (<3.70m)
Hammer
100m Heats
100m Heats
Pole Vault (>3.70m)
Javelin
300m Hurdles (U18 and School Grades)
300m Hurdles (U18 and School Grades)
High Jump (starting height 1.55m)
400m Hurdles (Snr,U20)
Shotput
400m Hurdles (Snr,U20,U18)
200m (seeded)
200m (seeded)
1500m relay Nick Willis Secondary Schools Trophy
Javelin
Long Jump
1500m relay Nick Willis Secondary Schools Trophy
High Jump(starting height 1.80m)
Shot Put

110m Hurdles (3 heights) 17.35
Women

80m Hurdles (Sec schools)
400m (seeded)
400m (seeded)
Long Jump
Discus
1500m Dianne Rodger SecondarySchools Shield
1500m Dick Quax Secondary Schools Shield
3000m Athletics NZ Championships
3000m Athletics NZ Championships
800m
800m
1500m
1500m
100m Final
100m Final

Sir Arthur PORRITT 100m Final

Men
Mixed
Women
Women
Men
Mixed
Women
Girls
Boys
Women
Women
Men
Men
Women
Men
Girls
Men
Women
Boys
Men
Women

100m Hurdles (Snr,U20,U18)

Girls

Women

Men

Men

Mixed

Girls

Boys

Women

Men

Women

Men

U20/U18 Women
U20/U18 Men
Para Mixed
Women

Men



