

Scenes from last Wednesday's club night- good to see more students returning as the year begins.



## WEDNESDAY FEB 7th Club night

- 6.00pm 6 hurdles (50m), 1500m, Javelin
- 6.15pm 2,000m with steeple chase option
- 6.35pm 100m + Triple / Long Jump + shot
- 6.45pm 1500m
- 7.00pm 400m .....

**ISAIAH Priddey** joint winner of Waikato secondary schools sports awards – well done on a fantastic 2017 Isaiah and a great start to 2018.

**COMMONWEALTH GAMES**: Hawks will be well represented at the Gold Coast. Athletes; Camille Buscomb, Cameron French, associate member Ben Langton-Burnell, conditional selection; Julia Ratcliffe, coaches Debbie and Criss Strange, in-stadium volunteer, Paula Cole + a handful of local supporters booked for the Games..

Hopefully more Hawks athletes to be added to the team yet ? Zane Robertson and we'd all like to see JOSEPH MILLAR added too......



"ACTION from" SATURDAY WaiBOP Centre meeting at Porritt ......

**PORRITT CLASSIC** this Saturday Feb 10<sup>th</sup>. Program as attached below – starts at 1pm. *HELP* required from 8-10am for set up please !

## **Porritt Classic 2018**

13.00	Hammer	Men
13.30	Pole Vault (<3.70m)	Mixed
14.20	Hammer	Women
15.00	100m Heats	Women
15.20	100m Heats	Men
15.30	Pole Vault (>3.70m)	Mixed
15.40	Javelin	Women
15.45	300m Hurdles (U18 and School Grades)	Girls
15.50	300m Hurdles (U18 and School Grades)	Boys
15.50	High Jump (starting height 1.55m)	Women
16.00	400m Hurdles (Snr,U20)	Women
16.00	Shotput	Men
16.10	400m Hurdles (Snr,U20,U18)	Men
16.20	200m (seeded)	Women
16.35	200m (seeded)	Men
16.55	1500m relay Nick Willis Secondary Schools Trophy	Girls
17.00	Javelin	Men
17.00	Long Jump	Women
17.05	1500m relay Nick Willis Secondary Schools Trophy	Boys
17.15	High Jump(starting height 1.80m)	Men
17.20	Shot Put	Women
17.25	110m Hurdles (3 heights) 17.35 Women	100m Hurdles (Snr,U20,U18)
17.45	80m Hurdles (Sec schools)	Girls
17.55	400m (seeded)	Women
18.05	400m (seeded)	Men
18.20	Long Jump	Men
18.20	Discus	Mixed
18.20	1500m Dianne Rodger SecondarySchools Shield	Girls
18.28	1500m Dick Quax Secondary Schools Shield	Boys
18.35	3000m Athletics NZ Championships	Women
18.50	3000m Athletics NZ Championships	Men
19.05	800m	Women
19.09	800m	Men
19.13	1500m	U20/U18 Women
19.19	1500m	U20/U18 Men
19.25	100m Final	Para Mixed
19.30	100m Final	Women
19.35	Sir Arthur PORRITT 100m Final	Men